COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

TIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

This Certificate is hereby granted to FITZMAURICE COMMUNITY SERVICES, INC.

NPT v— LEGAL\EEI:I'-FX&\‘\

SERVICES? 7= .

(MAXIMUM CAPACITY)

ISSUING OFFICER DIRECTOR

NOTE: This certificate is issued for the above site{s} only and is not transferable
and shouid be posted in a conspicucus place in the facility.




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105-2675

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING PHONE: (717) 783-3670

MAY 11 2012 FAX: (717) 783-5662

Ms. Elizabeth Koster, CEO
Fitzmaurice Community Services, Inc.
2115 North Fifth Street '
Stroudsburg, Pennsylvania 18360

RE: Fitzmaurice Community Services
212 Carbon Street
Lehighton, Pennsylvania 18235

Dear Ms. Koster:;

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare's licensing inspection on
April 12, 2012 of the above personal care home, the violations with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed Violation Report
were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department’s Regional Office of Adult Residential Licensing so that compliance can be
verified.

A regular license is being issued based on the enclosed Violation Report. Your
license is enclosed.

Sincerely,
Ronald Melusky
Director

Enclosures
lLicense
Violation Report




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 85 Pa.Cods Chapter 2600

PCH Name: FITZMAURICE COMMUNITY SERVICES

License Numben 245460

Address: 212 CARBON STREET, LERIGHTON, FA 18235

) County: Carbon

Adminisirator: Kay Georga

Reglon: NORTH

Leyal Entity Name: FITZMAURIGE COMMUNITY SERVICES INC

Lagat Entity Address: 2116 NORTH FIFTH STREET, STROUDSBURG, PA 18360

Caitifleate(s) of Qacupancy

-3 8P
05/3071681
L&t
Stafflng Hours
Resident Suppori: O Total Dafly Stali: 8 Waking Statk 6
_ Type of Inspaction: Full BHA Bocket Number: r/a Natice: Unahnounced

Reason(s) for Inspection{s)
Renewal

OnSite Inspections Dates and Dapaniment Representatives On-Slte
14/1242012; Babiarz, Florence; Patlon, Leslia

Off-Slte Inspeciion Dates and Inspectors, If Applicabla

Other Defalls

Randomy indleators: ha

Partia or Fulf Triggers; nfa

Licensed Capacity: 8
Humber of Reslidenis Sejved: &

gyeurad Defontla Carg Uak In Home: No

Are;

Secured Dementla Unft Capacity, if Applicable:

Restdent Demographic Data as of Inspection Dates

Number of Resldents who!




B - . : Page 2 of 8

Violation Repoit: 2?5#5 - 04/12/2012 - Bablarz, Florence

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600

2800,25{a)(1) - Prier fo admlssfon. or within 24 hours after admlssion, @ wiitten resldent-home contract (contracty batween the
resident and the home shell be In placs,

‘2. DESCGRIPTION OF VIOLATION
 The contractin the racord of resklant #1 (admitled 3718/12) did nof cantaih pages 5- 12,

3. PLAN OF CORREGTION (PQC) (Attach pages as aecessary, Remember that you must sign sd date any attadhed pages.)
Inctuda siops to comanl the violation descred above end steps fo prevent a simitar violetlon from eccuning ageln. If staps cannot be comploted
Immecialely, Include dafes by which the sfeps wif ha complpted, )

The missing pages of the room & board coniract were faxed to the Perschal Care Home on
Aprll 12, 2012. Pages 5 - 12 are also attached, The PCH Administrator will ensure that

all future room & hoard contracts are available at the Personal Care Home and the PCH
Administrator will use the attached form, initialling the documentation check-list,

Q&m’ Wl LMY R audit o Gwstine alQ
o Aesiden v Gantracts Que CuMerd | complte,

@ n coeneRiaaw PlNHe AL G Rodhon, ng
| S-

31>

Repeat vm;aﬂon, No Bate(s) of Previoiss Vieltion(sh

ngnaturs of Legal Bnfity Repreaentat[va
(Regulred on EVERY Pagel ! /£ o

Prinfed Name and Tills of Lega} Enfity Represenéiwa

G
Gosusson NVERVPRS) o ger T (o STER (6O “ﬁﬁ%;,
' DEPARTMENT USE DNL‘{ HOMES WMAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LI Né!

The above plan of correoﬁon s approved as of 2732 Veriflcation of Legal Entlty Representative Signsture S~ 372

{Dats) ' B

Fllly Implemented
Partially Iriplsmentad - Adaquéae Progress -
Pantally Implemeniad - Inadequate Propress

C¥E

00N

The akovs plan of correction was abp'ré\*’ed. oy { 2 §E\;_
’ R ; Intitals)

Not Impleménied




Pagedof§

Violatlon Report: 24545 - 0471212012 - Bablarz, Floranca

1, REGULATION £6 Pa.Code §2600

2600.2B(83(1) - Within 30 days of slther the tennination of servica by the home or tha resldent’s lsaving the home, the residani shall
recelve an emized wiitten account of the resldent's funds, Including notificatior; of funds &l owed the home by the reslient or a

refund awed the resldent by the homs,

2, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION )
Resident #2 was diséharged from the hore on 1/8/12. The home did not have nformation regarding funds still owed to the home by

the resident totaling $713.10. ‘
Resldont #3 was discharged from the home on 122211, The home did not have Information regarding funds still ewad to the home

by the resident totallng $185.28,

4, PLAN OF CORRECTION {POC) (Attach pages as necessary, Remomber that you must sign and date any altached pages.)
Includa staps fo correct the violation described above and afeps fo prevent a similar vickatlon frony occurring agaky. if &eps cannot be completsg
Immsdistely, fncluds dates by which the slaps will be completed,

.Attached are bills for the residents stating how much is owed to Fitzmaurice Community
Services. Forfuture discharges, the Adminstrator will use the attached discharge form
which states whether the resident or FCS is owed rent monies,

Repeat Vielation: No Datols} of Previous Viclatlon{s):
Signature of Legal Entlty RepraW .
" (Requirad on EVERY Paqe) Vo diotd L ad ke,
- 1 7 T s
Printed Name and Titls of Legal Enﬂly,Ra;ﬁéenfaﬁvﬂ ‘ | pate :
(Reaulted onEVERYPansl = 47 dd T i K QSTEL, Cr
P i N Y B4

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plan of correction s approved as of 5.-(___...3[:)-_:&_.._.182)”,. Variflcation of Lega! Enflly Reprasentative Signature S- 2.
: IDate;

- I:] Fully Implemented ‘
Parilally Implamented - Adequate Progress

The abava plan of correction was approved by % ]:j Parilally Implamentad - [nadsiuete Progress
‘ . (migls) [T wot impleraented

A b L e




Pagodof g

.| Violatlon Report: 24545 - 04/12/2012 - Babiarz, Florencs

1. REGULATEON BE Pa.Cods §2800
2600.88(z) - Sanitary conditions shall ba maintalned.

2. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
The bathroom tub/shower localed on the second floor had mildew on the seam of tha wall whera the wall and fub meet.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION {POC) (Attach pages as neosasary. Ramember that you must sign and date any antachzd peges,)
Incluis steps lo comect the viotation deserbed above and steps o prevent @ similar vioiation from occurming agein. If staps cannot bre combluted

Immaciately, Incheds dales by vilidch the steps Wil bo complefed.

The tubfshowef had a hard water stain; it was not determined {o be mildew. The stain was
removed and the tub recaulked. The Administrator will check the tub/shower on a weekly

basis s0 that any stains, or mildew can be treated quickly.

| Repeat Violation: No Data(s) of Prevlous Violaton(s);
Bignature of Legal Entity Reprasents K
(Requlred on EVERY Page) ,,M W ,) @E@

Peinted Name and Title of Legal En! ty Ra -ntaﬂva ‘

Date
{Reguired an EVERY Pads} l.!!d.! 4 as Y. d 6///7”
. DEPﬁ\RTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS (lf\lg

' " S -3
The above plan of comaction Is approved as of >~ 212 Verifleation of Legal Entity Representaiive Signalure S~ 3- 12,

{Date) . —aE

E Fulfy Implemented

[T1 Partally Implernanted - Adequate Pn:ogfess

The above plan of ¢orraction was approved by __Q‘%M [} Partialy Implemented - Inadequate Progress
o : (inals

[] Netiroplemanted

-

e T O




Page 50f 8

Vielation Report: 24545 - 04/12/2012 - Bablarz, Florence

1. REGULATION 58 Pa.Coda §2600
2600,141 (8){2) - The medical evaluation must ineluds the following: (1) through (10)

2, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
The medical evaluation In the record of tesitent #4 {dated 1/10/12) did not spacify the resldant's diat, treaiment or therapy nesds,

and body positioning nesds, if any. .
The madlcal evaluatlor [n tha recerd of residant #5 (dated 10/3/11) did not specify the resldent dlet or treatment or therapy needs, if

&y

2. PLAN OF CORREGTION (POC) (Attach papss a3 nsoessary. Remember that you st slgn md date any attached pages.)
Inciuda steps fo comect the vivlaton dascribed abeve and steps fo prvent a sinller violation fom opouring ageln, If staps cantiot be complated

" immediately, Include dates by which the slons wil bs compisted.

The two medical evaluations have besn completed by the physicians and are attached.
For future appointments, the Administrator will ensure that the forms are thorough and

completed prior to leaving the physician's office.

Repeat Viefation: No Date{s) of Previeus Viclation(a):

| slgnatare of Legal Entlty Represenigive | o
[Required on EVERY Page) / ,, ﬂ £-8

t i

Printed Name and Title of,Le‘n;al E{ntrty Regfesantative | Dite /
(Rowires N RVERY el = 1y g sy LA STEL LED | 57 e
s 7 Kl

7
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LH‘ﬁEI

' The above piah of correction Is approved as of :5_._“.‘31).1.& Verication of Legal Entity Representalive Slgnature S~ 3- 2
: (Data). . —

The above plan of corraation was approvad by :
’ i (Initias)

[7] Fuly lmi:!emented
Paitially Implemertfed - Adaquate Progress

Partially himplemsnted - Inadequate Progress

oo™

Not Implamentesd




Pagebof g

Violatlon Report: 24645 - 04/12/2012 - Bablaz, Florence

1. REGQLATION 55 Pe.Coda §2600

2600,171(b)(H) - If staff parsons or volurtesrs of the home pravids transporiation for the resldents, the vahicle must have & firsf ald
kit with the vonlents in § 2600,96 (relating to first ald kit),

2. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
“The home's Honda Odyssey used to fransport residents, dld nef contain a first afd ki,

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (PQC) {Attach pagss s neCOBY. Remomber that you must sign and dats any aftached pages.)
frolude ataps fo corréct the viclatlon described above and staps fo pravent & similer violation from oteurring again, If steps cannot be gompleted
Immediately, Includa dales by which the steps wif be complatsd,

The missing first aid kit was replaced at licensing. The Admmlstrator will check weekiy to
~ensure that a first aid kit is full and in the vehicle.

Repeat Violatlon; No . | Pate(s) o”Previous Viotation{g):
s[gnatura of Legal Entity Reprssagidll
{Required on EVERY Pags) W WV d‘;: A
Printed Name and Title of L;gslkE’nt;ty presentative bata
(Requived on EVERY Pavel /o /7 /B LTH m,sg LEN 4// Y 2

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE{

The above plan of correation s approved as of :‘,S__ﬁ?g.:é;_z__ Vertfieation of Legal Entity Representative Signature 5= 3-/
] (5ate§

Fully Implemented
[T1 Partiaty Implementet - Adequate Progress

- The above plan of correction was approved by @%_ D Pattlally Implementad - Inadequate Progress
ls} :
‘ finiigle) [:] Not Implsmeanted




Page7of s

Violation Report: 24546 - 04/12/2012 - Bablarz, Florance

1. REGULATION 83 Pa.Code §2600

2600,1B1(c) - A resldent who desires to se[f-admlnlstar medications shall bs aesessad by a physlclan, physleian's assistant or
cortiled reglsterad nurse pracitionsr regarding tha abilty to seif-administer and the nead for madicallon reminders.

2. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

Rasldent #6 self-adiiisters 3-13 Unlfs of Humalog tnsulin before sach mealand 10 unlls of Lantus Insulin at 8: OOpm dalfy. Tha
resident's current Documentation of Medical Evaluation (DME) complatad 3162 states the resldent is riot able to self-administer
medications and {herefors, a staff person rmuaf administer the insulln the resident is surrantly ssi-administering.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION {POG) (Attach pagss as necessary, Remember that you nwust sign and date any attached pages.)
Includs stops fo cormeol the violaen dassdbad above and steps to provent a sholffar vielation from ceciiing agal. 1f staps canpot ba complated
fmmadiately, inchide datas by which the steps wifl be compleled. '

The physician ordered the res;dent to admln;ster this individual's isulin on April 17, 2012.
The Administrator will ensure that at future medical eva]uation appointments that it is
ciearly noted on the medical evaluation form,

‘I Repeat Violatlon: No . Date(s] of Previous Vielation(s):

Signature of Legal Entlty Represent
{Reauired o EVERY Pagel W =0

F

‘Prinfed Name and Titls of Legal%ntity Regesematlve Date /
' 5 / //2

(Reaulred on EVERY Fassl 2/ 1 £z ﬁg_g’??;f

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINEI

B
%: Verifieation of Legal Entily Representative Signature 57 3 /2
: ale]

Fully implemented ‘
' . i Partialy Implemanted - Adedusts Progress -
The mhove plan of carraction was approved by ( Q . [J Partially mplemented - thadequate Prograss
. {Inttia : .

m Not implemsnied

The above plan of correction s epproved as of

et et e 4 v

ot ettt 3 Y




Pags 8 of 9

Vialaion Report: 24845 - 04/12/2312 - Bablarz, Floranca

1, REGULATION 65 Pa,Code §2800

2600.1.85{a) - The hame shall develop and Implemant procadures for the safe storage, access, securlly, disiribution and use of
medications and madieal aquipment by fralned staff persons. .

e e S

2, PESCRIPTION QF VIOLATION

Boih staff parson A", wha Is the administrator and statf person "B" stated It Is the home's policy that two staff persons count tha
rerraining number of each narcotic madication at the begihning and end of gach shift and desumsnt the Gount en the nareotic count
sheet. The narcoilo count shasf ndloates $wo staff peraons did nof coumt tha remaining numbar balance of Chiordlazepoxide 26mg
pregeribed to restdent #6 at the beginning and end of esch shift on 4/2/12, 4/5/12, 4/8/12, and 4/8H2,

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION {POC) (Attach pagés as necessary. Remember that you must sfgn and date any attached papes.)
Ineluds slepé to comrect the viclalion descibed above and stops fa praveit & stmifer vielation from ocaurring agein. I ateps cannot be complatad
Immadiately, Include dates by which the steps will ba completed, . . _

Both staff reviewed the FC8 Controlled Substance Policy (attached). The Personal Care
Homa is now using the suggested Controlled Substance Count form.

Repeat Violatlon: No .| Date(s} of Previous Violatien{s)| -
Slgmature of Legal Entlty Repressn : ) o
st on SRV PR o e ol Mt W A TE S
rllid M Y 7
Printed Nams and Title of Logal Entity R#aseniaﬁva ] bats
(Requlreq on EVERY Page) : — /
caulred on EVERY Pacel /o7 g porty  AGTE £ S/ L2

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS fmgs/

The above pian of correction Is approved as of 2~ 212 | viaification of Legal Entity Representative Signature 5- 3- /2

{Dals] ~ D

The abova plan of correction was approved by
o ' C {initialy -

" Fully Implemented
Panlally Implemented - Adaquate Progress
Partfally Implemented - inadequale Progress

Not-implameanted

uinini=g




Page 9 of 9

Violation Repord: 24548 - 04/12/2012 - Bablarz, Florence

1, REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600

2600,225(a) - Aresident shall have & wiitten inllia] assessment that Is documentad on the Department's assaasment form within 15
days of admission. The adminlstrator or deslgnes, or a human service agency may complete tha Initlal assessment.

2. BESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

The following "description of service neads™ seclions on the Resldent Asseasrent and Supporl Plan (RASP) In the record of
resident #5 (dated 'iUlWﬂ) were not compleled I thelr entfrety as they were loft blank:

Parsonal hyglene, managing heafthaars, sacunng hesithears, laundry, shopping, meneglng finances, chialn seasonal clothing,
Irritabliity, Judgment, agitetion, aggrassion, haliuginations, and summary end determination,

The following “descriplion of service needs” sections on the RASP in the record of resident #1 (dated 3/30112) were nol complated In

helr entirety as they ware ieft blank:
Supewislon. medication adminfstration, soclal and récrestlonal needs, hobblas and Inferests, and summary and daterm! nation

3, PLAN OF CORRECTION {POC) {Attach PAges 5 ecessary. Remember thiat you nust sign and dats suy anached pages.)
Inzluds sleps fo comeof the vivlation deserloed abeve and slaps to pravent a shnlfar violatlon from ocouirlng agai. I a{eps cannof bs cornplted
lnmadiately, Includa dates by which fite steps vill be complelad.

Both resident's assessment and support plans have been updated. The Program.Director
will raview all future RASP forms to ensure they are completed.

Repeat Violation: No Dete(s) of Previous Vielation{s):

Signature of Legal Entity Ropresen
Bainodon Senvvio 2 L g fir e L e Al

Peinted Nante and Title of Lgal Enflty Réfresentative bate
.| {Bequired on EVERY Pagelé:dj > ", / -

DEFAHTMENT USE ONLY HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW TH!S LINEI

Tris abov pian of orieaton approved a3 °f S;——“m} ttz. ~ | Verffization of Legal Entity Reprosentative Signature - 3-/2.
. 7 {Date) e
) : Fully Implemented
- ’ - ) Partially imp!emersted— Adeguate Progress
'of oorreclion was appmvad by
e I {inltyls)

Partially tmplemented - Inadequale Pnogrsss

S e

Mot Implemented

[






